
RESOLUTION NO. 1980- 77 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payrol! 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Data Systems Department: 
40-341 D’~lla"~i’gh 

40-346 Richard Allen 

Jr. Progra~mLer 515.00 
Analyst 487 
Jr. Programmer 515.00 
Analyst 487 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department: 
+0-343 Timothy Connolly Lega! Intern $3.75 Hr. 01-14-80 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department:~ 
(The following employees) 
4-289 
4-290 
4-291 
4-292 
4-293 
7-360 
7-361 
7-362 
9-224 
9-225 
10-142 
10-146 
i0-151 
I0-15 2 
I0-154 

Roosevelt Braxton 
Robert White 
Renay Johnson 
Walter Winston 
Valerie McGinnis 
William Harris 
Ruth Bogarty 
Leonard Moore 
Anthony Forbes 
Earlus Valentine 
Kathee Bel! 
Douglas Ferguson 
Sardis Moore 
Murray Spoon 
Gates, Barbara 

Operator 437 6.335/9.05 Hr. 
01-23-80 
01-23-80 
01-23-80 
01-23-80 
01-23-80 
01-30-80 
01-30-80 
01-30-80 
01-30-80 
01-30-80 
01-23-80 
01-23-80 
01-24-80 
01-23-80 
01-23-80 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department: 
40-212 Benjamin Lanier TO:Claims Man 603    798.50 

FROM:Claims 
Investigator 503 727.00 

Bi-wko 

Bi-wk. 

02-03-80 



Resolution No. 1980- 77 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con’t) 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Cla~ms Department (con’t) 
40-227 Eddle ware TO:Claims Man 603 798.50 

FROM:Claims 
Investigator 503 727.00 

Bi-wk. 02-03-80 

Bi-wk. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bu~ Operations Department: 
18 208 Thetus Robe’~s TO:Supervisor-Bus 741.50 Bi-wk. 

Operations 531 
FROM:Operator 437 9.05 Hr. 

02-03-80 

CHANGE IN RATE, ~ND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY: 
40-344 Frederick Knight TO:Assistant         790.00       Bi-wk. 

Operat£ng                   , 
Instructor 511 

FROM:Supervisor-Bus 771.00 Bi-wk. 
Operations 531 

40-345 Charles Foster TO:Assistant 790.00 Bi-wk. 
Operating 
Instructor 511 

FROM:Supervisor-Bus 771.00 Bi-wk. 
Operations 531 

02-03-80 

02-03-80 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Accounting Department: 
40-455 Shirley McCain 

40-460 Laureen Sparrow 

TO:Payroll Clerk 
499 

FROM:Payroll Clerk 
399 

TO:Account Clerk 
382 

FROM:Account Clerk 
282 

693.50 

618.50 

618.50 

556.00 

Bi-wk. 

Bi-wk. 

Bi-wk. 

Bi-wk. 

01-06-80 

01-20-80 

ADOPTED: February 19, 1980 

ATTEST: 
Secretary-Treasurer 


