RESOLUTION NO. 1980 - 77

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payro		Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
No.	Name							
	·•	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT						
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:								
	stems Department:							
40-341	Della Pugh	Jr. Programmer Analyst 487	515.00	Bi-wk. 02-04-80				
40-346	Richard Allen	Jr. Programmer Analyst 487	515.00	Bi-wk. 02-12-80				
LEGAL DIVISION:								
laims D	epartment:							
40-343	Timothy Connolly	Legal Intern	\$3.75	Hr. 01-14-80				
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS								
Bus Oper (The foll 4-289 4-290 4-291 4-292 4-293 7-360 7-361 7-362 9-224 9-225 10-142 10-146 10-151	Walter Winston Valerie McGinnis William Harris Ruth Bogarty Leonard Moore Anthony Forbes Earlus Valentine Kathee Bell Douglas Ferguson Sardis Moore Murray Spoon Gates, Barbara	Operator 437 6.		Hr. $01-23-80$ 01-23-80 01-23-80 01-23-80 01-23-80 01-30-80 01-30-80 01-30-80 01-30-80 01-30-80 01-30-80 01-23-80 01-23-80 01-23-80 01-23-80				
LEGAL DIVISION:								
Claims Department:								
40-212	Benjamin Lanier	TO:Claims Man 603	798.50	Bi-wk. 02-03-80				

FROM:Claims Investigator 503 727.00

Bi-wk.

Resolution	No.	1980-	77
------------	-----	-------	----

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con't)

				-		
LEGAL DI Claims I 40-227	VISION: Department (con't) Eddie Ware	TO:Claims Man 603	798.50	Bi-wk. 02-03-80		
		FROM:Claims				
	· ·	Investigator 503	727.00	Bi-wk.		
	NS DIVISION: ations Department	•				
18-208	Thetus Roberts	TO:Supervisor-Bus	741.50	Bi-wk. 02-03-80		
		Operations 531 FROM:Operator 437	9.05	Hr.		
	CHANGE IN RATE,	AND CLASSIFICATION NO	CHANGE IN GR	ADE		
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY:						
$\frac{1200000}{40-344}$	Frederick Knight	TO:Assistant	790.00	Bi-wk. 02-03-80		
		Operating Instructor 511	•			
		FROM:Supervisor-Bus Operations 531	771.00	Bi-wk.		
40-345	Charles Foster	TO:Assistant	790.00	Bi-wk. 02-03-80		
		Operating Instructor 511				
		FROM:Supervisor-Bus Operations 531	771.00	Bi-wk.		
	CHANGE IN RATE	AND GRADE NO CHANGE IN	CLASSIFICAT	ION		
	and ADMINISTRATIV	E SERVICES DIVISION:				
40-455	Shirley McCain	TO:Payroll Clerk 499	693.50	Bi-wk. 01-06-80		
		FROM: Payroll Clerk	618.50	Bi-wk.		
40-460	Laureen Sparrow	399 TO:Account Clerk	618.50	Bi-wk. 01-20-80		
		382 FROM:Account Clerk 282	556.00	Bi-wk.		
			_	-		

ADOPTED: _____ February 19, 1980

Vice-President

ATTEST:

Allam C. Ferman Secretary-Treasurer (2)